through regularly appointed librarians, or directly through the 
correspondent. The number of contributors has increased from 
twenty-seven (27) to ninety-three (93), and the number of 
periodicals sent regularly every week or month, from forty-four 
(44) to one hundred and nineteen (119). Also there have been 
sent away in barrels or boxes three thousand and sixty-seven 
(3,067) odd magazines and papers, sixty-four (64) books, forty- 
two (42) pictures, and a number of tracts, cards and leaflets, and 
six (6) additional barrels, whose contents were not enumerated. 
Money received from contributions and subscriptions, $33.00.